HB0843/873898/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 843

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, after line 11, insert:

"BY renumbering

Article - Alcoholic Beverages

Section 20-1002 through 20-1014, respectively

to be Section 20-1003 through 20-1015, respectively

Annotated Code of Maryland

(As enacted by Chapter (S.B. 724) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2016)";

in line 14, strike "20-1001.1" and substitute "20-1002"; strike in their entirety lines 16 and 17 and substitute:

"(As enacted by Chapter (S.B. 724) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2016)";

after line 22, insert:

"SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That Section(s) 20-1002 through 20-1014, respectively, of Article – Alcoholic Beverages of the Annotated Code of Maryland be renumbered to be Section(s) 20-1003 through 20-1015, respectively.";

in line 23, strike "1." and substitute "2."; and in the same line, strike "BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND" and substitute "AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED".

(Over)

HB0843/873898/1 Economic Matters Committee Amendments to HB 843 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "UNDER § 5-101(L)" and substitute "DESCRIBED IN § 5-101(L)(1)"; and in line 12, after "INSPECTIONS" insert ", IF REQUIRED,".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 1, strike "**20-1001.1.**" and substitute "**20-1002.**"; after line 1, insert:

"(A) THERE IS A BEAUTY SALON BEER AND WINE LICENSE.":

in lines 2, 5, 14, and 16, strike "(A)", "(B)", "(C)", and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(B)", "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively; in line 2, strike "A SPECIAL BEAUTY SALON BEER AND WINE" and substitute "THE"; in lines 5 and 14, in each instance, strike "A BEAUTY SALON" and substitute "THE"; in line 16, strike "A HOLDER OF THE" and substitute "THE"; in the same line, after "LICENSE" insert "HOLDER"; strike in its entirety line 19; in line 20, strike "AN" and substitute "THE"; in line 22, after "ARTICLE" insert ", SUBJECT TO § 20-1903 OF THIS TITLE"; and after line 22, insert:

"(G) THE ANNUAL LICENSE FEE IS \$100.".

On page 4, in line 24, strike "2." and substitute "3.".